AIR PERFORMANCE
AB242291
50Hz
48080 400160 320240
AIR FLOW
0 13.582.26 11.32   4.53 9.02 6.79
CFM0
0
60
48
36
24
12
72
0
0.47
0.94
1.42
1.89
2.36
ST
AT
IC
 P
RE
SS
UR
E
2.83
60Hz
110V/220V/380V
SPECIFICATION
MODEL NO. RATED
VOLTAGE (V)
RATED
CURRENT (A)
INPUT POWER
(W)
MAX. AIR PRESSURE
inchH2O mmH2O
MAX. AIR FLOW
CFM m3/min
NOISE
dB(A) @1MFREQUENCY
(Hz)
SPEED
(RPM)
AB242291V1H2PS
AB242291V2H2PS
AB242291V2H2PT
AB242291V3H2PT
110
220
220
380
50/60
50/60
50/60
50/60
200
200
200
200
80
80
80
80
2800/3480
2800/3480
2800/3480
2800/3480
335/409
335/409
335/409
335/409
2.40/3.00
1.20/1.50
0.80/1.00
0.45/0.55
1.81/2.62
1.81/2.62
1.81/2.62
1.81/2.62
46.0/66.6
46.0/66.6
46.0/66.6
46.0/66.6
9.5/11.6
9.5/11.6
9.5/11.6
9.5/11.6
DIMENSION
AB 242291
242x240x291mm
(9.52"x9.44"x11.45")
Steel
Aluminum
Ball
Lead Wire
0°C to + 55°C
10M Ohms min.@500VDC
1,500VAC for 1 minute
6.1 kg
YES
IP44 included
HOUSING
IMPELLER
BEARING
TERMINATION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
INSULATION RESISTANCE
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH
WEIGHT
ROHS COMPLIANCE
IP LEVEL
108 [4.25]104 [4.09]
242 [9.53]
Ø
12
5
[4
.9
2]
105 [4.13]
150 [5.91]
14
7
[5
.7
9]
93
 [3
.6
6]
24
0
[9
.4
5]
32.3 [1.27]
UNIT:mm[inch]
11
0
[4
.3
3]
109.3 [4.3]
130 [5.12]
13
0
[5
.1
2]
143 [5.63]
105 [4.13]11 [0.43]
90 [3.54]
291 [11.46]
�125 [�4.92] Ø125 [Ø4.92]
4xØ8.5
[4xØ0.33]